
W H O  S H O U L D  I  C O N TA C T ?  

Dennis Ferger, CEO 
414-546-7330 dferger@clementmanor.org 
 
Teresa Gatto, COO 
414-546-7374 tgatto@clementmanor.org 
 
Crystal Anderson 
Campus Administrator  
414-546-7324 canderson@clementmanor.org 
 
Jill Holberg 
Francis Haven Administrator  
414-546-7983 jholberg@clementmanor.org 
 
Katy  Sullivan, Director of Nursing 
414-546-7312 ksullivan@clementmanor.org 
 
Aleah Crawford, Francis Haven Nurse Manager 
414-546-7317 acrawford@clementmanor.org 
 
Jeanne Aliota 
Director of Social Work & Concierge Services/ 
Alzheimer’s Support Group  
414-546-7319 jaliota@clementmanor.org 
 
Susan Kopesky 
Social Work/ Care Conference appointments 
414-546-7354 skopesky@clementmanor.org 
 
Carolina Vega 
Recreation Therapy Manager Independent 
Living 
414-546-7311 cvega@clementmanor.org 
 
Culinary Services—AL, CS, HC 
Leanell (“Nelly”) Smith, Culinary Manager 
414-546-7339 lsmith@clementmanor.org 
 

 

 
Sabrina Feitze 
Recreation Therapy Manager 
Assisted Living, Memory Care, Health Center 
414-546-7367 sfeitze@clementmanor.org 
 
Natalie Strade 
Marketing & Media Contact 
414-546-7984 nstrade@clementmanor.org 
 
Tom Brefka 
Pastoral Care Manager 
414-546-7980 tbrefka@clementmanor.org 
 
Antinette “Red” Dixon 
Appointments for residents Health Center 
414-546-7363 adixson@clementmanor.org 
 
Stacy Kinder, Health Unit Coordinator 
Appointments for residents Clare Suites/ 
Assisted Living  
414-546-7328 skinder@clementmanor.org 
 
Anne Guetersohn 
Director of Support Services  
414-546-7343 aguetersohn@clementmanor.org 
 
Business Office 
Billing - Health Center and Clare Suites 
Kimberly Williams, 414-546-7327   
kwilliams@clementmanor.org 
 
Mary Shimek, Billing Manager Apartments 
414-546-7337 mshimek@clementmanor.org 
 
Therapy 
414-546-7340 therapy@clementmanor.org 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE A TOUR: 
Kim Skoczynski 
Certified Senior Advisor  
414-546-7000 
kskoczynski@clementmanor.org 

Reception/Emergency 
414-321-1800 Or call 911 

Francis Haven North 
414-546-7033 
 
Francis Haven South 
414-546-7359 

Clare Suites  
414-546-7369 
 
Assisted Living  
414-546-7309 


